Checks for the week ending November 21, 2025

ROCK HAND HARDWARE

MACHINERY POWER & EQUIPMENT CO
NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

ST PETERS HEALTH

THREE RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS

CARQUEST AUTO PARTS, CHK GROUP-A
POWER TOWNSEND CO

CITY OF HELENA

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & SERVICES
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS/COLUMBIA PAINT
SANOFI PASTEUR, INC.

BURTON, GARY

HELENA SAND & GRAVEL, INC.

GOD'S LOVE, INC.

CITY OF HELENA/WATER DEPT.
CARROLL COLLEGE

GENERAL DISTRIBUTING CO.

L&C CO SHERIFF'S RESERVES
MONTANA PROPANE, INC.

FIRE GUYS LEASING, INC.

GRIZZLY TRUE VALUE

CITY OF HELENA/SANITATION DEPT
LAWSON PRODUCTS INC.

MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.
BOYD ANDREW COMMUNITY SERVICES
SELBY'S-HELENA BLUEPRINT
NORTHSIDE WELDING & FABRICATION INC
AUTOMOTIVE & INDUSTRIAL DISTR.
CENTURYLINK

DEPT.OF ADMIN/PROPERTY& SUPPLY
MOGSTAD, LYNN M

AUGUSTA SERVICE STATION, INC
DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP

CAPITAL TRANSFER & STORAGE
LITT'L JOHN'S SEPTIC SERVICE
LITHIA CHEVROLET HELENA
HJELM'S BODY SHOP

ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC.
DEPT.OF REVENUE-MISC. TAX DIV.
NAPA HELENA

CITY OF HELENA/POLICE DEPT.
AUTO TRIM DESIGN

BISCOM, INC.

PUREVIEW HEALTH CENTER
UNITED WAY

PUTZ, PAUL

CORE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
HEGGESET WATER SYSTEMS

TRI COUNTY DISPOSAL

CITY OF EAST HELENA

Amount
$232.26
$77,255.00
$4,607.54
$15,933.63
$94.44
$1,192.07
$15.51
$204.95
$900.00
$2,888.36
$397.61
$6,617.84
$433.16
$111,870.99
$600.00
$10,473.41
$7,650.00

$91.20
$825.00
$9,493.52
$570.00
$35.92
$93,143.92
$446.55
$1,503.62
$12,635.00
$86.52
$82.17
$145.92
$2,488.83
$25.00
$142.50
$87.62
$68.57
$100.00
$270.00
$68.64
$6,406.49
$1,420.80
$1,983.11
$103.97
$50.87
$1,729.00
$32.80
$22,071.75
$2,166.00
$1,185.41
$1,028.00
$9,000.00
$2,639.56
$900.00



NITRO GREEN

GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC

HENRY SCHEIN, INC.

DUTTON, LEO C.

US BANCORP CARD SERVICES, INC.
MONTANA INTERNET CORPORATION
FASTENAL COMPANY

CASCADE CO REGIONAL YOUTH SVS
NEWMAN SIGNS, INC

LINCOLN SEWER DISTRICT
STOCKTON, REBECCA A.

SUN TIMES PRINTING & PUBLISHING LLC
ROD TABBERT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ALSCO

PFIZER, INC

A-1 TOWING & RECOVERY

RANCH & HOME SUPPLY, INC. (HELENA)
HYDROMETRICS, INC.

STOCKTON, THOMAS D.

RIES & ASSOCIATES, PC

LEHRKIND'S

FLEET SERVICES (LCSO)

MONTANA WEED CONTROL ASSOCIATION
FENCECRAFTERS

MONTANA STATE FUND
ENGEBRECHT, TAMMIE J

VERIZON WIRELESS

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
MOTION INDUSTRIES

SMITH, SARAH L

CLEAR CHOICE AUTO GLASS, INC.
HCTV

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CNTR
BARNABY, DEAN M

TENNESON, RITAA

ROBERTSON, CHERI

GRIZZLY DIESEL SERVICE
AMERICAN LEGION, AUGUSTA POST 51
KGR

VISION NET, INC

GREAT WEST ENGINEERING

R & R DIESEL REPAIR, INC.

FRENCH, VALERIE J

CENTURY LEASING

DALTON, KENNETH M JR

MOUNTAIN VIEW CO-OP

LEXIS NEXIS

CHAVEZ, JOEL B

YWCA

CASEY, WILLIAM E.

DELUXE

HARTNETT, KRISTY

$389.00
$5,740.32
$1,327.31
$102.00
$14,541.57
$60.00
$435.41
$1,920.00
$162.80
$47.00
$55.00
$500.00
$63,962.47
$34.13
$5,167.78
$165.00
$498.31
$1,624.50
$159.50
$1,000.00
$578.70
$4,807.72
$570.00
$1,140.00
$32,616.20
$25.00
$2,998.17
$222.92
$44.62
$24.60
$1,115.18
$85,679.00
$299.25
$75.00
$55.00
$27.40
$1,297.63
$24,449.00
$300.00
$24.20
$14,108.46
$2,400.00
$25.00
$9,920.61
$25.00
$149.53
$226.11
$12.00
$7,581.00
$28.80
$39.55
$27.40



TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
FLEET SERVICES (PUBLIC WORKS)
LOWE'S

FLORENCE CRITTENTON HOME & SERVICES

THOMSON WEST

SPARROW ENTERPRISES, INC

CAPITAL CITY OPTIMIST CLUB
CENTURYLINK-LONG DISTANCE

VALLEY SAND AND GRAVEL
CHEMSEARCH

MATRIX MEDICAL WASTE SERVICE
WOLF CREEK WATER & SEWER DISTRICT
WERNER PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.
MONTANA INTERACTIVE - COLORADO
MOTOR POWER EQUIPMENT-BILLINGS
SPIEKER SPRINKLERS. INC.

WESTERN DETENTION

WARNER, MARCIA

RENSMON, PATRICK

MYRNA LOY CENTER

CULLIGAN OF HELENA

MONTANA STATE VETERANS CEMETERY
ANDERSON STEVENSON WILKE
SCOLES, LEON

VEMCO

SHIRLEY, GAYLE

RACICOT, BENJAMIN

PENNINGTON, JAMES L

MONTANA RADIO COMPANY

THOMAS, JAMES E.

AMS

YAEGER, RANDALL S

KOLAR TIRE & AUTO

CHARTER ONLINE-SPECTRUM BUSINESS
CHARTER ONLINE-SPECTRUM BUSINESS
CHARTER ONLINE-SPECTRUM BUSINESS
CHARTER ONLINE-SPECTRUM BUSINESS
IDENTISYS INC.

WINTERSTEEN, ALAN M

FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER

RICKER, ROBERT P

VALLEE, JANIS K

JACKSON, SUSAN LEE

SAPPHIRE RESOURCE CONNECTION
INTEGRATED IMAGING SYSTEMS
DEXTER, JOHN

NET TRANSCRIPTS INC.

HOGAN, JAMES D

INTERMOUNTAIN COMMUNITY SERVICES
LUND, DEBRA K

HUNT, EVERETTE L

SUMMIT ROOFING, INC.

$269.38
$190.87
$668.72
$10,108.00
$400.21
$13,930.20
$4,193.40
$802.50
$1,452.64
$1,451.23
$175.00
$70.00
$722.00
$123.30
$483.19
$82.00
$1,727.00
$88.00
$17.60
$13,072.21
$760.00
$100.00
$2,000.00
$19.00
$129.19
$55.00
$181.00
$50.96
$1,715.00
$225.60
$6,506.56
$15.50
$2,750.83
$411.15
$306.00
$158.95
$617.26
$744.00
$12.00
$222.46
$174.00
$26.00
$55.00
$550.00
$70.14
$17.60
$262.38
$41.80
$12,635.00
$146.00
$26.00
$3,938.81



TRUGREEN

HUNTINGTON, ALLEN J

BURK, VILLETTE

FINSTAD, NATALIE D

STOCKWELL, MARGARET K.

POWER SYSTEMS WEST

COHERO

CITY OF HELENA/SOLID WASTE DEPT
ROCKY MOUNTAIN SUPPLY, INC.
BOUCHER, VERNA M

AIR FILTER SUPERSTORE
STRAUSBAUGH, AARON C

LEXIPOL, LLC

LANGUAGE LINK-CORP TRANSLATION SVS
KELLEY SMILES, TROY L

IRON MOUNTAIN INC.

MONTANA OIL SUPPLY

ANSER

COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS, INC.
FISHER'S TECHNOLOGY

HELENA VALLEY ADDICTION SERVICES
CASEY, MICHAEL A

VANDENBOS, JENNIFER L

STRAINER, AMY S

RINAMAN, ARTHUR C

SMITH, JIMMY S

SHUMAN, KAMI A

KELLEY CREATE

WISEMILLER, HAYLIE S

DEAMICIS-DANESI, JILLIAN

WEABER, GEORGE H

GIRL SCOUT TROOP #218

ROSE, JONATHAN

NOEL, SANDRA R

FIRST TACTICAL

SILVERTIP SPRINKLERS & LANDSCAPING
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

SORENSEN PLUMBING & HEATING, INC
MOON, ASHLEY D.

TUBBS, ASHLY

VICTORY SUPPLY

SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA,INC
NORTHWEST DRYWALL & ROOFING SUPPLY
CHRYSLER CAPITAL

CHRYSLER CAPITAL, CHK GROUP-A
CHRYSLER CAPITAL, CHK GROUP-B
CHRYSLER CAPITAL, CHK GROUP-C
CHRYSLER CAPITAL, CHK GROUP-D
BREWER, JORDON M.

GEE, TABITHAL

DELTA HOTEL

$162.00
$29.50
$509.05
$23.90
$49.50
$897.70
$12,367.00
$390.00
$20,691.96
$177.50
$642.60
$27.40
$880.68
$20.74
$129.80
$83.46
$216.00
$128.00
$590.00
$3,418.29
$7,581.00
$20.40
$223.00
$14.10
$25.00
$12.00
$19.00
$189.65
$139.00

$360.00
$33.00
$1,668.50
$27.40
$226.50
$202.05
$225.00
$6,788.65

$1,977.50
$60.50
$26.00
$3,154.75
$14,606.50
$51.66
$599.30
$669.18
$585.34
$599.65
$629.77
$26.00
$13.40
$5,082.00



MOUNTAIN ALARM

WELCH, KEATON

NAT'L ASSN PRETRIAL SERVICE AGENCIE
NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO

VIGILANTE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
MTPOWERSPORTSPARTS, LLC
LEFEVER, PAUL E.

BOZDOG, CHERYL H.

COX, KIMBERLY A

CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP
MCMASTER-CARR

RAPID FIRE PROTECTION, INC.
OLSON, ROSALIND A.

HENDERSON, BODIE M

ADVANCED MECHANICAL SYSTEMS
COOK, KIMBERLY M

O'LOUGHLIN, HEATHER K

FINCH, DEBORAH

DEX IMAGING, LLC

PINE COVE CONSULTING, LLC
COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC-IR ADS
SMART VENDING SERVICES LLC
BUSSEY, ROBERT

BURGESS, SIDNEY (MARY)
SMITH-ADAMSON, WENDY
TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE
WINTERBURN, DIANN

HELENA DIRECT PRIMARY CARE PLLC
FEIST, DANIELLE Y

MADAVE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
JOHNSON, KEVEN

NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE COMPANY
STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
GUARDIAN ALLIANCE TECHNOLOGIES INC
STEINER THUESEN PLLC

ECOSAFE SHREDDING AND RECYCLING
ROCKY MOUNTAIN CAR WASH, LLC
HILKE, SIEGFRIED R

BLODGETT MARKETING, LLC
HARBOUR, TAMMY

SENTINEL OFFENDER SERVICES, LLC
CORBY, RICHARD E

CUSHING TERRELL

HELENA IMPORT REPAIR

SPIES, ALYSSA

BRAY, HEIDI E

BROOKS, ADAM B

BUTLER, CAITLIN D

DEPNER, KELBY S

DUNLAP, MICHAEL A

FEJES, DOUGLAS A

FINLEY, BJORN L

$700.52
$170.00
$550.00
$407.92
$45.00
$3,663.51
$55.00
$60.50
$99.50
$25,596.44
$84.17
$1,057.50
$14.80
$12.00
$350.00
$16.20
$139.00
$12.00
$2,411.25
$13,689.40
$424.38
$1,428.66
$360.00
$52.25
$112.75
$100.00
$52.25
$9,869.40
$20.40
$2,000.00
$48,674.88
$596.72
$1,980.90
$1,065.00
$1,594.83
$180.00
$226.57
$18.30
$200.00
$184.17
$132.48
$19.00
$285.91
$1,206.89
$381.84
$138.00
$16.90
$27.40
$13.40
$22.50
$160.00
$139.00



FLADLAND, KATLYNN S $167.00

GEORGE, JOSHUA D $16.90
GIOVENCO, SALVATORE $15.50
HALL, TYLER, D $26.00
HAUCK, TREVIN M $15.50
HELLMAN, LYNN R JR $27.40
JENKINS, FORREST C $13.40
KATHERMAN, JENNIFER L $202.00
KOLAR, ELISHA M $19.00
KOOYER, BRIAN K $12.00
LAMBERT, KENDRA $14.80
LONG, MARK P $30.90
MACK, STEPHEN M $16.20
MCCLELLAND, ALISON | $135.50
MURPHY, CHERRON E $27.40
OKUN, NADIA R $13.40
OTTESON, ALEXIS K $13.40
PARE, KAREN K $24.60
POCHA, SCOTT A $19.70
RACICOT, MARC F $14.10
ROUSE, COURTNEY C $18.30
SPEZIA, ANNE M $14.10
STRONG, DECKER J $12.00
TERRY, EMA B $14.10
TOMASZEWSKI, MALLORIE J $15.50
VELASQUEZ, OSCAR $15.50
VULK, JAMES A $19.00
WALKER, BRIAN D $12.70
WATTS, LOGAN A $13.40
WOODROW, MEL A $15.50
MCCULLOUGH, PATRICIA $271.19
TAYLOR, BRIAN $576.00
BROWN, AUSTIN $80.00
ST CHARLES COUNTY $350.00
PORT-86, LLC $298.00
HARP, DUANE $250.00
CAMPEAU, KELLY J $12.00
SJOQUIST, BRUCE A $25.00
DEFFINBAUGH, DANE L $39.00
LOEZA, MARIA G $12.00
KWASNEY, CYNTHIA S $12.00
SCHMIDT, TRAVIS S $12.00
O'LEARY, ALEXANDER M $12.00
MONTIEL, AMADOR R $12.00
TIPTON, JONATHAN T $12.00
JOHNSTON, LESLIE S $28.80
CARLSON, PAMELA J $12.00
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF PRETRAIL SVS $350.00
BOON CAPITAL CORP $9,590.99
180 WATER GREAT FALLS $2,106.60

$1,011,257.57



