Checks for the week ending November 21, 2025	Amount
ROCK HAND HARDWARE	\$232.26
MACHINERY POWER & EQUIPMENT CO	\$77,255.00
NORTHWESTERN ENERGY	\$4,607.54
ST PETERS HEALTH	\$15,933.63
THREE RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS	\$94.44
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS	\$1,192.07
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS, CHK GROUP-A	\$15.51
POWER TOWNSEND CO	\$204.95
CITY OF HELENA	\$900.00
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & SERVICES	\$2,888.36
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS/COLUMBIA PAINT	\$397.61
SANOFI PASTEUR, INC.	\$6,617.84
BURTON, GARY	\$433.16
HELENA SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	\$111,870.99
GOD'S LOVE, INC.	\$600.00
CITY OF HELENA/WATER DEPT.	\$10,473.41
CARROLL COLLEGE	\$7,650.00
GENERAL DISTRIBUTING CO.	\$91.20
L&C CO SHERIFF'S RESERVES	\$825.00
MONTANA PROPANE, INC.	\$9,493.52
FIRE GUYS LEASING, INC.	\$570.00
GRIZZLY TRUE VALUE	\$35.92
CITY OF HELENA/SANITATION DEPT	\$93,143.92
LAWSON PRODUCTS INC.	\$446.55
MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.	\$1,503.62
BOYD ANDREW COMMUNITY SERVICES	\$12,635.00
SELBY'S-HELENA BLUEPRINT	\$86.52
NORTHSIDE WELDING & FABRICATION INC	\$82.17
AUTOMOTIVE & INDUSTRIAL DISTR.	\$145.92
CENTURYLINK	\$2,488.83
DEPT.OF ADMIN/PROPERTY& SUPPLY	\$25.00
MOGSTAD, LYNN M	\$142.50
AUGUSTA SERVICE STATION, INC	\$87.62
DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP	\$68.57
CAPITAL TRANSFER & STORAGE	\$100.00
LITT'L JOHN'S SEPTIC SERVICE	\$270.00
LITHIA CHEVROLET HELENA	\$68.64
HJELM'S BODY SHOP	\$6,406.49
ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC.	\$1,420.80
DEPT.OF REVENUE-MISC. TAX DIV.	\$1,983.11
NAPA HELENA	\$103.97
CITY OF HELENA/POLICE DEPT.	\$50.87
AUTO TRIM DESIGN	\$1,729.00
BISCOM, INC.	\$32.80
PUREVIEW HEALTH CENTER	\$22,071.75
UNITED WAY	\$2,166.00
PUTZ, PAUL	\$1,185.41
CORE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	\$1,028.00
HEGGESET WATER SYSTEMS	\$9,000.00
TRI COUNTY DISPOSAL	\$2,639.56
CITY OF EAST HELENA	\$900.00

NITRO GREEN	\$389.00	
GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC	\$5,740.32	
HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$1,327.31	
DUTTON, LEO C.	\$102.00	
US BANCORP CARD SERVICES, INC.	\$14,541.57	
MONTANA INTERNET CORPORATION	\$60.00	
FASTENAL COMPANY	\$435.41	
CASCADE CO REGIONAL YOUTH SVS	\$1,920.00	
NEWMAN SIGNS, INC	\$162.80	
LINCOLN SEWER DISTRICT	\$47.00	
STOCKTON, REBECCA A.	\$55.00	
SUN TIMES PRINTING & PUBLISHING LLC	\$500.00	
ROD TABBERT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$63,962.47	
ALSCO	\$34.13	
PFIZER, INC	\$5,167.78	
A-1 TOWING & RECOVERY	\$165.00	
RANCH & HOME SUPPLY, INC. (HELENA)	\$498.31	
HYDROMETRICS, INC.	\$1,624.50	
STOCKTON, THOMAS D.	\$159.50	
RIES & ASSOCIATES, PC	\$1,000.00	
LEHRKIND'S	\$578.70	
FLEET SERVICES (LCSO)	\$4,807.72	
MONTANA WEED CONTROL ASSOCIATION	\$570.00	
FENCECRAFTERS	\$1,140.00	
MONTANA STATE FUND	\$32,616.20	
ENGEBRECHT, TAMMIE J	\$25.00	
VERIZON WIRELESS	\$2,998.17	
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES	\$222.92	
MOTION INDUSTRIES	\$44.62	
SMITH, SARAH L	\$24.60	
CLEAR CHOICE AUTO GLASS, INC.	\$1,115.18	
HCTV	\$85,679.00	
UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CNTR	\$299.25	
BARNABY, DEAN M	\$75.00	
TENNESON, RITA A	\$55.00	
ROBERTSON, CHERI	\$27.40	
GRIZZLY DIESEL SERVICE	\$1,297.63	
AMERICAN LEGION, AUGUSTA POST 51	\$24,449.00	
KGR	\$300.00	
VISION NET, INC	\$24.20	
GREAT WEST ENGINEERING	\$14,108.46	
R & R DIESEL REPAIR, INC.	\$2,400.00	
FRENCH, VALERIE J	\$25.00	
CENTURY LEASING	\$9,920.61	
DALTON, KENNETH M JR	\$25.00	
MOUNTAIN VIEW CO-OP	\$149.53	
LEXIS NEXIS	\$226.11	
CHAVEZ, JOEL B	\$12.00	
YWCA	\$7,581.00	
CASEY, WILLIAM E.	\$28.80	
DELUXE	\$39.55 \$37.40	
HARTNETT, KRISTY	\$27.40	

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. FLEET SERVICES (PUBLIC WORKS) LOWE'S FLORENCE CRITTENTON HOME & SERVICES	\$269.38 \$190.87 \$668.72 \$10,108.00
THOMSON WEST SPARROW ENTERPRISES, INC	\$400.21 \$13,930.20
CAPITAL CITY OPTIMIST CLUB CENTURYLINK-LONG DISTANCE	\$4,193.40 \$802.50
VALLEY SAND AND GRAVEL	\$1,452.64
CHEMSEARCH	\$1,451.23
MATRIX MEDICAL WASTE SERVICE	\$175.00
WOLF CREEK WATER & SEWER DISTRICT	\$70.00
WERNER PLUMBING & HEATING, INC. MONTANA INTERACTIVE - COLORADO	\$722.00 \$123.30
MOTOR POWER EQUIPMENT-BILLINGS	\$483.19
SPIEKER SPRINKLERS. INC.	\$82.00
WESTERN DETENTION	\$1,727.00
WARNER, MARCIA	\$88.00
RENSMON, PATRICK	\$17.60
MYRNA LOY CENTER	\$13,072.21
CULLIGAN OF HELENA MONTANA STATE VETERANS CEMETERY	\$760.00 \$100.00
ANDERSON STEVENSON WILKE	\$2,000.00
SCOLES, LEON	\$19.00
VEMCO	\$129.19
SHIRLEY, GAYLE	\$55.00
RACICOT, BENJAMIN	\$181.00
PENNINGTON, JAMES L	\$50.96
MONTANA RADIO COMPANY THOMAS, JAMES E.	\$1,715.00
AMS	\$225.60 \$6,506.56
YAEGER, RANDALL S	\$15.50
KOLAR TIRE & AUTO	\$2,750.83
CHARTER ONLINE-SPECTRUM BUSINESS	\$411.15
CHARTER ONLINE-SPECTRUM BUSINESS	\$306.00
CHARTER ONLINE-SPECTRUM BUSINESS	\$158.95
CHARTER ONLINE-SPECTRUM BUSINESS	\$617.26
IDENTISYS INC.	\$744.00
WINTERSTEEN, ALAN M FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER	\$12.00 \$222.46
RICKER, ROBERT P	\$222.40 \$174.00
VALLEE, JANIS K	\$26.00
JACKSON, SUSAN LEE	\$55.00
SAPPHIRE RESOURCE CONNECTION	\$550.00
INTEGRATED IMAGING SYSTEMS	\$70.14
DEXTER, JOHN	\$17.60
NET TRANSCRIPTS INC.	\$262.38
HOGAN, JAMES D	\$41.80
INTERMOUNTAIN COMMUNITY SERVICES LUND, DEBRA K	\$12,635.00 \$146.00
HUNT, EVERETTE L	\$146.00 \$26.00
SUMMIT ROOFING, INC.	\$3,938.81
, 	Ţ = , = 0 0 . 0 .

TRUGREEN HUNTINGTON, ALLEN J BURK, VILLETTE FINSTAD, NATALIE D STOCKWELL, MARGARET K. POWER SYSTEMS WEST	\$162.00 \$29.50 \$509.05 \$23.90 \$49.50 \$897.70
COHERO CITY OF HELENA/SOLID WASTE DEPT ROCKY MOUNTAIN SUPPLY, INC. BOUCHER, VERNA M AIR FILTER SUPERSTORE	\$12,367.00 \$390.00 \$20,691.96 \$177.50 \$642.60
STRAUSBAUGH, AARON C LEXIPOL, LLC LANGUAGE LINK-CORP TRANSLATION SVS KELLEY SMILES, TROY L IRON MOUNTAIN INC.	\$27.40 \$880.68 \$20.74 \$129.80 \$83.46
MONTANA OIL SUPPLY ANSER COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS, INC. FISHER'S TECHNOLOGY	\$216.00 \$128.00 \$590.00 \$3,418.29
HELENA VALLEY ADDICTION SERVICES CASEY, MICHAEL A VANDENBOS, JENNIFER L STRAINER, AMY S RINAMAN, ARTHUR C	\$7,581.00 \$20.40 \$223.00 \$14.10 \$25.00
SMITH, JIMMY S SHUMAN, KAMI A KELLEY CREATE WISEMILLER, HAYLIE S	\$12.00 \$19.00 \$189.65 \$139.00
DEAMICIS-DANESI, JILLIAN WEABER, GEORGE H GIRL SCOUT TROOP #218 ROSE, JONATHAN NOEL, SANDRA R FIRST TACTICAL	\$360.00 \$33.00 \$1,668.50 \$27.40 \$226.50 \$202.05
SILVERTIP SPRINKLERS & LANDSCAPING AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SORENSEN PLUMBING & HEATING, INC MOON, ASHLEY D. TUBBS, ASHLY	\$225.00 \$6,788.65 \$1,977.50 \$60.50 \$26.00
VICTORY SUPPLY SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA,INC NORTHWEST DRYWALL & ROOFING SUPPLY CHRYSLER CAPITAL CHRYSLER CAPITAL, CHK GROUP-A CHRYSLER CAPITAL, CHK GROUP-B CHRYSLER CAPITAL, CHK GROUP-C CHRYSLER CAPITAL, CHK GROUP-D	\$3,154.75 \$14,606.50 \$51.66 \$599.30 \$669.18 \$585.34 \$599.65 \$629.77
BREWER, JORDON M. GEE, TABITHA L DELTA HOTEL	\$26.00 \$13.40 \$5,082.00

MOUNTAIN ALARM	\$700.52	
WELCH, KEATON	\$170.00	
NAT'L ASSN PRETRIAL SERVICE AGENCIE	\$550.00	
NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO	\$407.92	
VIGILANTE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE	\$45.00	
MTPOWERSPORTSPARTS, LLC	\$3,663.51	
LEFEVER, PAUL E.	\$55.00	
BOZDOG, CHERYL H.	\$60.50	
COX, KIMBERLY A	\$99.50	
CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP	\$25,596.44	
MCMASTER-CARR	\$84.17	
RAPID FIRE PROTECTION, INC.	\$1,057.50	
OLSON, ROSALIND A.	\$14.80	
HENDERSON, BODIE M	\$12.00	
ADVANCED MECHANICAL SYSTEMS	\$350.00	
COOK, KIMBERLY M	\$16.20	
O'LOUGHLIN, HEATHER K	\$139.00	
FINCH, DEBORAH	\$12.00	
DEX IMAGING, LLC	\$2,411.25	
PINE COVE CONSULTING, LLC	\$13,689.40	
COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC-IR ADS	\$424.38	
SMART VENDING SERVICES LLC	\$1,428.66	
BUSSEY, ROBERT	\$360.00	
BURGESS, SIDNEY (MARY)	\$52.25	
SMITH-ADAMSON, WENDY	\$112.75	
TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE	\$100.00	
WINTERBURN, DIANN	\$52.25	
HELENA DIRECT PRIMARY CARE PLLC	\$9,869.40	
FEIST, DANIELLE Y	\$20.40	
MADAVE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	\$2,000.00	
JOHNSON, KEVEN	\$48,674.88	
NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE COMPANY	\$596.72	
STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE	\$1,980.90	
GUARDIAN ALLIANCE TECHNOLOGIES INC	\$1,065.00	
STEINER THUESEN PLLC	\$1,594.83	
ECOSAFE SHREDDING AND RECYCLING	\$180.00	
ROCKY MOUNTAIN CAR WASH, LLC	\$226.57	
HILKE, SIEGFRIED R	\$18.30	
BLODGETT MARKETING, LLC	\$200.00	
HARBOUR, TAMMY	\$184.17	
SENTINEL OFFENDER SERVICES, LLC	\$132.48	
CORBY, RICHARD E	\$19.00	
CUSHING TERRELL	\$285.91	
HELENA IMPORT REPAIR	\$1,206.89	
SPIES, ALYSSA	\$381.84	
BRAY, HEIDI E	\$138.00	
BROOKS, ADAM B	\$16.90	
BUTLER, CAITLIN D	\$27.40	
DEPNER, KELBY S	\$13.40	
DUNLAP, MICHAEL A	\$22.50	
FEJES, DOUGLAS A	\$160.00	
FINLEY, BJORN L	\$139.00	

FLADLAND, KATLYNN S	\$167.00
GEORGE, JOSHUA D	\$16.90
GIOVENCO, SALVATORE	\$15.50
HALL, TYLER, D	\$26.00
HAUCK, TREVIN M	\$15.50
HELLMAN, LYNN R JR	\$27.40
JENKINS, FORREST C	\$13.40
KATHERMAN, JENNIFER L	\$202.00
KOLAR, ELISHA M	\$19.00
KOOYER, BRIAN K	\$12.00
•	•
LAMBERT, KENDRA	\$14.80
LONG, MARK P	\$30.90
MACK, STEPHEN M	\$16.20
MCCLELLAND, ALISON I	\$135.50
MURPHY, CHERRON E	\$27.40
OKUN, NADIA R	\$13.40
OTTESON, ALEXIS K	\$13.40
PARE, KAREN K	\$24.60
POCHA, SCOTT A	\$24.00 \$19.70
RACICOT, MARC F	\$14.10
ROUSE, COURTNEY C	\$18.30
SPEZIA, ANNE M	\$14.10
,	•
STRONG, DECKER J	\$12.00
TERRY, EMA B	\$14.10
TOMASZEWSKI, MALLORIE J	\$15.50
VELASQUEZ, OSCAR	\$15.50
VULK, JAMES A	\$19.00
WALKER, BRIAN D	\$12.70
WATTS, LOGAN A	\$13.40
WOODROW, MEL A	\$15.50
MCCULLOUGH, PATRICIA	\$271.19
TAYLOR, BRIAN	\$576.00
BROWN, AUSTIN	\$80.00
ST CHARLES COUNTY	\$350.00
PORT-86, LLC	\$298.00
HARP, DUANE	\$250.00
CAMPEAU, KELLY J	\$12.00
SJOQUIST, BRUCE A	\$25.00
DEFFINBAUGH, DANE L	\$39.00
LOEZA, MARIA G	\$12.00
KWASNEY, CYNTHIA S	\$12.00
SCHMIDT, TRAVIS S	\$12.00
O'LEARY, ALEXANDER M	\$12.00
MONTIEL, AMADOR R	\$12.00
TIPTON, JONATHAN T	\$12.00
JOHNSTON, LESLIE S	\$28.80
CARLSON, PAMELA J	\$12.00
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF PRETRAIL SVS	\$350.00
BOON CAPITAL CORP	\$9,590.99
180 WATER GREAT FALLS	\$2,106.60
	\$1,011,257.57
	. ,- ,